



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

RAMON RUFFIN,)
)
 Defendant-Below,)
 Appellant,)
)
 v.) No. 56, 2015
)
 STATE OF DELAWARE,)
)
)
 Plaintiff-Below,)
 Appellee.)

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE IN AND FOR KENT COUNTY

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

SANTINO CECCOTTI [#4993]
Office of Public Defender
Carvel State Office Building
820 N. French Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 577-5150

Attorney for Appellant

DATED: July 6, 2015

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page

TABLE OF CITATIONS ii

ARGUMENTS

I. **THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT ALLOWED THE STATE TO INTRODUCE HEARSAY EVIDENCE TO PROVE RUFFIN RECEIVED A STOLEN FIREARM1**

II. **THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED RUFFIN’S RIGHT TO A FAIR TRIAL WHEN IT REFUSED TO DECLARE A MISTRIAL, UPON HIS REQUEST, BASED ON IMPERMISSBLY SUGGESTIVE EYEWITNESS IDENTIFCATIONS WHICH GAVE RISE TO A SUBSTANTIAL LIKELIHOOD OF MISIDENTIFICATION.....4**

CONCLUSION.....7

TABLE OF CITATIONS

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Augustson v. Holder</i> , 728 F.Supp.2d 1279 (D.N.M. 2010).....	2
<i>Chism v. Ethicon Endo-Surgery, Inc.</i> , 2009 WL 3066679 (E.D. Ark. Sept. 23, 2009).....	2
<i>Harris v. State</i> , 2015 WL 1570224 (Del. April 8, 2015).....	4
<i>U.S. v. Ruffin</i> , 575 F.2d 346 (2nd Cir. 1978).....	1
<i>United States v. Davis</i> , 571 F.2d 1354 (5th Cir. 1978)	2
<i>United States v. Johnson</i> , 722 F.2d 407 (8th Cir. 1983)	2, 3
 <u>Rules of Evidence</u>	
D.R.E. 803.....	2
